Specification
(Change History)
Type
ＣＤＭＴ４０Ｄ２０
Change
Mark
 Change Date   Request No.       Change content                        Requested by
 29th.May,2015   PD16-15-0484   Electrical characteristics                  C-Lab  Seamoon

※3
NO. Part name Stamp
Inductance
(μH)
[Within]
※1
D.C.R.
(mΩ)
 (at 20℃)
Max.(Typ.)
 Saturation
current
(A)※2
(at 20℃)
※4-1 ※4-2
01 CDMT4ØD2ØHF-R27NC A 0.27±30％ 6.4(5.8) 17.2 7.5 16.8
02 CDMT4ØD2ØHF-R47NC B 0.47±30％ 8.3(7.5) 11.4 6.8 14.0
03 CDMT4ØD2ØHF-R63NC C 0.63±30％ 10.3(9.4) 10.4 6.1 11.7
04 CDMT4ØD2ØHF-1RØNC D 1.0±30％ 14.5(13.2) 8.7 5.4 9.6
05 CDMT4ØD2ØHF-1R5NC E 1.5±30％ 21.5(19.5) 7.1 4.4 7.5
06 CDMT4ØD2ØHF-2R2NC F 2.2±30％ 30.8(28.0) 5.6 3.5 5.5
07 CDMT4ØD2ØHF-3R3NC G 3.3±30％ 46.2(42.0) 4.3 3.0 4.6
※1 Measuring frequency   at   100 kHz  0.1V;
※2 Saturation current: This indicates the actual value of D.C. current when the inductance
 becomes 30% lower than its nominal value.
※3 Temperature rise current: The actual value of D.C. current when the temperature of coil becomes